COMMERCE Sarabh Palin, Governor
COMMUNITY AND Emil Notti, Commissioner
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Rick Urion, Director

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

DATE: May 3, 2007

TO: Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors
THROUGH: Richard C. Younkins, Chief Investigator

FROM: John R. Savage, Investigator

SUBJECT: Investigative Report for the May 17 and 18, 2007, meeting. This report
reflects the status of investigative files up to and including April 30, 2007.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please feel free to contact
me directly at 269-8176.

OPEN CASES

Case Number Date Opened Complaint

0100-07-002  03/30/07 Contested License Denial
0102-03-004 12/03/03 Violating Professional Ethics
0102-04-025 12/08/04 Practice Beyond Scope
0103-07-002 04/24/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
0104-05-001 04/28/05 Incompetence

0104-07-001 03/08/07 Violation of Agreement
0104-07-002 03/09/07 Violation of Agreement
0107-04-005 08/24/04 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
0107-05-006 10/28/05 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
0107-06-015 12/11/06 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
0107-07-001 01/08/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
0107-07-008 03/19/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity

0107-07-009 03/19/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity



0107-07-011

0107-07-012

0107-07-015

0107-07-016

Closed Cases

Case Number

0100-06-004

0100-07-001

0102-05-004

0102-05-001

0102-07-002

0102-07-003

0102-07-004

0103-07-001

0105-06-001

0107-06-011

0107-06-016

0107-06-017

0107-06-018

03/20/07

03/21/07

04/05/07

04/27/07

Date Closed

02/09/07

03/14/07

03/02/07

02/12/07

03/14/07

03/02/07

02/15/07

03/16/07

02/09/07

02/26/07

02/02/07

04/02/07

02/15/07

Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Unlicensed Practice/Activity

Unlicensed Practice/Activity

Disposition

Fraud/Misrepresentation
Warning Letter

Violating Professional Ethics
No Action-No Violation

Violating Agreement
License Action-Surrender License

Violating Professional Ethics
No Action-No Violation

Violating Professional Ethics
No Action-No Violation

Violation of Licensing Requirements
License Action-Surrendered License

Violation of Licensing Requirements
Warning Letter

Unlicensed Practice/Activity
No Action-Vo Violation

Practice Beyond Scope
Warning Letter

Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance



0107-06-019 03/12/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity

Compliance

0107-06-020 03/12/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

0107-07-002 03/01/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

0107-07-004 04/04/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

0107-07-005 03/22/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

0107-07-006 03/21/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

0107-07-007 04/06/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

0107-07-010 03/29/07 Unlicensed Practice/Activity
Compliance

DRAFT FILINGS PENDING ATTORNEY GENERAL ACTION

0105-02-002 Allegation of land surveying by an unregistered individual. AG is
Karen Hawkins. (Case Opened 10/29/02)

0104-02-004 Allegation that a land surveyor’s work was below minimum
professional standards on a project. (Opened 11/19/02)

0104-03-005 Allegation that a land surveyor improperly placed a monument
causing a property line to become clouded.

0104-04-001 Allegation that a land surveyor’s work was substandard causing a
property line to become clouded. (Opened 04/01/04)



	OPEN CASES
	DRAFT FILINGS PENDING ATTORNEY GENERAL ACTION

